## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name Execution Dat		
Gregory A. Clarke				09/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Pointblank Design Inc.				
Street Address:	1253 Wayne Court				
City:	London, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N6K 3Z7				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		27501			34
Application Number:     12750134       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4163611398					
Email:	tsinnott@bereskinparr.com				
Email:       tsinnott@bereskinparr.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         via US Mail.					
	Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Sinnott				CH
Address Line 1:	40 King Street West 40th Floor				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	40th Floor Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5H 3Y2				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10525-50/TJS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy J. Sinnott		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Assignment 5 September, 2012#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment 5 September, 2012#page2.tif					

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREGORY A. CLARKE, whose full post office addresses is 1253 Wayne Court, London, Ontario, N6K 3Z7, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the inventor of an invention, which is the subject of United States Patent Application entitled APPARATUS FOR SECURING WALL MEMBERS FOR LOG HOMES filed under Serial No.12/750,134 on 30 March, 2010, and Canadian Patent Application entitled APPARATUS FOR SECURING WALL MEMBERS FOR LOG HOMES, filed under Serial No.12/750,134 on 29 March, 2011.

AND WHEREAS, **POINTBLANK DESIGN INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is is **1253 Wayne Court, London, Ontario, N6K 3Z7, Canada** (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based upon said applications, and the rights to all related applications thereon, including any and all counterpart applications in other countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, as well as any issued Letters Patent resulting from these applications of such applications or Letters Patent.

The Assignor shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP (40<sup>th</sup> Floor, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED at LONDON, Ontario, Canada this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2012.

<u>HWULARE</u> SS Gregory A/Clarke

Witness

06-02-2045 22:00:20 3 /3 **RECORDED: 09/06/2012**